PA-508 FY2025 Renewal Scoring Guide

Promoting Self-Sufficiency & Improving Outcomes (max 50 points)
Secured Permanent Housing* (max 25 points)

Maintained or Increased Emplovment Income* (max 5 points)

Maintained or Increased Non-Employment Income* (max 5 points)
(Ex. Medicare, Medicaid, SSI, and SNAP)

Returns to Homelessness* (max 15 points)

Prioritizing Treatment and Recovery (up to 10 points avialable)
Points will be awarded to providers that provide the treatment and
services people need to recover and regain self-sufficiency including
on-site behavioral health treatment, robust wraparound supportive
services, and participation requirements.

Minimizing Trauma (max 5 points)

Points will be awarded to providers that provide trauma informed care

and ensure participant safety in programs, especially for youth and
survivors of domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault, and
stalking.

Local Priorities (max 35 points)
Points will be awarded to programs that serve specifically Veterans,
former Rapid ReHousing (RRH) programs that convert to Transitional

Housing (TH), and setablished providers with existing Street Outreach

programs.

Total Possible Points

90-100%
80-89%
70-79%
60-69%
50-59%

less than 50%

25% or higher
20-24%
15-19%
10-14%
Less than 10%

60% or higher
50-59%
40-49%
30-39%
20-30%
less than 20%

10% or Lower
11-15%
16-20%

More than 20%

On-Site Behavioral Health Treatment
Robust Wraparound Supportive Service
Required Supportive Services

Youth Specific Program
Domestic Violence Specific Program

Veteran Specific Program
RRH > TH Conversion Project
Street Outreach Provider

Points Awarded
25
20
15
10
5
0

O N W A~ O

O R, N Wbk ov

N

35
35

100

*All performance measures are based on 2023 APR data for the project matching the renewal application’s Project ID

Tie-Break Criteria

In the event of a tied renewal project score, projects will be ranked according to the following local priorities:

1. Veteran Programs
2. RRH » TH Conversion Projects
3. Established Street Outreach Providers

If two projects fall under the same local priority category (e.g., two RRH > TH Conversion Projects), the CoC will compare each

project’s 2023 APR data using the following tie-break sequence:
1. Secured Permanent Housing
2. Maintained or Increased Employment Income
3. Maintained or Increased Non-Employment Income
4. Returns to Homelessness




