PA-508 FY2025 Renewal Scoring Guide		
Promoting Self-Sufficiency & Improving Outcomes (max 50 points)		Points Awarded
Secured Permanent Housing* (max 25 points)	90-100%	25
	80-89%	20
	70-79%	15
	60-69%	10
	50-59%	5
	less than 50%	0
Maintained or Increased Employment Income* (max 5 points)	25% or higher	5
	20-24%	4
	15-19%	3
	10-14%	2
	Less than 10%	0
Maintained or Increased Non-Employment Income* (max 5 points) (Ex. Medicare, Medicaid, SSI, and SNAP)	60% or higher	5
	50-59%	4
	40-49%	3
	30-39%	2
	20-30%	1
	less than 20%	0
Returns to Homelessness* (max 15 points)	10% or Lower	15
	11-15%	10
	16-20%	5
	More than 20%	0
Prioritizing Treatment and Recovery (up to 10 points avialable)		
Points will be awarded to providers that provide the treatment and	On-Site Behavioral Health Treatment	2
services people need to recover and regain self-sufficiency including	Robust Wraparound Supportive Service:	2
on-site behavioral health treatment, robust wraparound supportive services, and participation requirements.	Required Supportive Services	6
Minimizing Trauma (max 5 points)		
Points will be awarded to providers that provide trauma informed care	Youth Specific Program	5
and ensure participant safety in programs, especially for youth and survivors of domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault, and stalking.	Domestic Violence Specific Program	5
Local Priorities (max 35 points)		
Points will be awarded to programs that serve specifically Veterans,	Veteran Specific Program	35
former Rapid ReHousing (RRH) programs that convert to Transitional	RRH → TH Conversion Project	35
Housing (TH), and setablished providers with existing Street Outreach programs.	Street Outreach Provider	5
Total Possible Points		100

^{*}All performance measures are based on 2023 APR data for the project matching the renewal application's Project ID

Tie-Break Criteria

In the event of a tied renewal project score, projects will be ranked according to the following local priorities:

- 1. Veteran Programs
- 2. RRH \rightarrow TH Conversion Projects
- 3. Established Street Outreach Providers

If two projects fall under the same local priority category (e.g., two RRH \rightarrow TH Conversion Projects), the CoC will compare each project's 2023 APR data using the following tie-break sequence:

- 1. Secured Permanent Housing
- 2. Maintained or Increased Employment Income
- ${\bf 3.\,Maintained\,or\,Increased\,Non-Employment\,Income}$
- 4. Returns to Homelessness